2//0/58/

CH 8465.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innovidia, Inc.		06/14/2006	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DS-IQ, Inc.	
Street Address:	15831 NE 8th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite E220	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98008	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78570773	DS-IQ
Serial Number:	78570787	DS-IQ
Serial Number:	78570795	DS-IQ
Serial Number:	78378999	INNOVIDIA
Serial Number:	78379000	INNOVIDIA
Serial Number:	78379001	INNOVIDIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: James L. Vana
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

TRADEMARK REEL: 003365 FRAME: 0804

900055243

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41791-4000.0002.US001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James L. Vana		
Signature:	/James L. Vana/		
Date:	08/09/2006		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Articles of Amendment#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003365 FRAME: 0805

STATE OF WASHINGTON



SECRETARY OF STATE

DS-IQ, INC.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 6500 HARBOUR HEIGHTS PKWY STE 400 MUKILTEO WA 98275

AMENDMENT

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting Washington statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State on behalf of:

DS-IQ, INC.

A Washington Profit Corporation

UBI: 602 313 133

Filing Date: June 15, 2006 Effective Date: June 15, 2006

Previous Name:

INNOVIDIA, INC.



Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital.

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003365 FRAME: 0806

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE JUN 1 5 2006

INNOVIDIA, INC.

STATE OF WASHINGTON

The following Articles of Amendment are executed by the undersigned, a Washington corporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Innovidia, Inc.
- 2. Article 1 of the Restated Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is DS-IQ, Inc."

- The date the amendment was adopted is June 14, 2006. 3.
- The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors of the corporation. Shareholder action was not required pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.10.020(5).

Dated: June 14, 2006

INNOVIDIA, INC.

Thomas C. Opdycke

President and Chief Executive Officer

[41791-0004/SB061630.084]

RECORDED: 08/09/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003365 FRAME: 0807